July 28th, 2020 Antelope County Board of Commissioners Neligh, Nebraska

The Antelope County Board of Commissioners convened in regular session on Tuesday, July 28th, 2020 at 9:01 AM in the Commissioner Meeting Room, Antelope County Courthouse, Neligh, NE. Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the two (2) county newspapers, legal newspapers printed and in general circulation in Antelope County, Nebraska as shown by proof of publication filed in the County Clerk's Office. Agenda for said meeting was sent to all members of the County Board of Commissioners. The meeting was open to the public and was available by ZOOM.

Chairman Henery opened the meeting at 9:01 AM. Responding to Roll Call: Commissioners Smith, Jacob, Pedersen, Krebs and Henery. Chairman stated Open Meetings poster is posted on the east wall of the Commissioner Meeting Room. Additional copies available in the County Clerk's Office.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Agenda: Motion by Commissioner Krebs, seconded by Commissioner Jacob to approve **agenda** as presented. Voting aye: Smith, Pedersen, Jacob, Krebs and Henery. Nays none. Motion carried.

Correspondence was reviewed: Frontier Communications Bankruptcy Communication; Notice of divide tax for Community redevelopment project (TIF) – Countryside Acres Project – Phase 2; NEMA Correspondence regarding SA 1756 \$29,339-48.

Budget – Review of Official Requests for FY 2020-2021. No action.

No other issues to discuss.

Adjourn: Motion was made by Commissioner Jacob seconded by Commissioner Pedersen to **adjourn**. Voting aye: Smith, Jacob, Krebs, Pedersen and Henery. Nays none. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned at 10:48 AM.	ANTELOPE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	By: Chairman of the Board, Charlie Henery
	Attest: County Clerk, Lisa Payne